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West Shore Community College

Higher Education, Student 
Support, Library, Children’s 
Educational Activities, Financial 
Aid, Scholarships, Employment 
Services www.westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 231-845-6211

Administration Higher Education President Scott Ward scward@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 231-843-5844

Administration Higher Education Vice President Mark Kinney mkinney@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 843-5923

College for Kids
Children’s Educational 
Activities Administrative Asst. Cara Mitchell cemitchell@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 843-5825

Boomerang/Job Fairs Employment Services
Director, Business 
Opportunity Center Wendy Wells wwells@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 843-5562

Student Services
Higher Education, Student 
Support Dean of Student Services Chad Inabinet ceinabinet@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 843-5965

Enrollment
Higher Education, Student 
Support Director of Enrollment Annie Jacobson ajacobson@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 231-845-3329

Student Support
Higher Education, Student 
Support

Director of Student 
Access & Resources Julie Dill jdill@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 843-5942

Class Registration & Student Support
Higher Education, Student 
Support

Registrar and Director of 
Advising & Retention Adam Hatchew ahatchew@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 843-5918

Financial Aid Financial Aid, Scholarships Director of Financial Aid
Candace Henry-
Schroeder

chenry-schroder@westshore.
edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 843-5568

Testing Center

Higher Education, Student 
Support, Test Proctoring, 
Tutoring Center Director Amy Pepper apepper@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 843-5906

Anderson Library Library, Information Literacy Director Patti Skinner pskinner@westshore.edu 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 845-6211

West Shore ESD

Educational Services, K-12 
Education, Disability Services, 
Psychological Services, 
Counseling, Student Support wsesd.org 2130 US-10 Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 757-3716

Administration
Pre-K-Post-Secondary 
Education, Student Support Administrator Jason Jeffrey jjeffrey@wsesd.org 2130 US-10 Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 757-3716

ASM Tech

Early College, High School, 
Higher Education, Student 
support Coordinator Paula Moul phmoul@wsesd.org 2130 US-10 Ludington, MI 49431 231) 843-5935

CTE
High School, Higher Education, 
Employment Services

CTE & ASM TECH 
Principal Jamie Bandstra jbandstra@wsesd.org 2130 US-10 Ludington, MI 49431 231-843-5935

Work-based Learning Coordinator/Instructor Shelby Hughes shughes@wsesd.org 2130 US-10 Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 757-3716

MiSTEM Coordinator Brian Dotson bdotson@wsesd.org 2130 US-10 Ludington, MI 49431 231-898-1543

Great Start Collaborative

Student Support, Children’s 
Educational Activities, Parent 
Education, Childcare 
Information, Early Childhood 
Services Coordinator Sarah Jeruzal sjeruzal@wsesd.org 2130 US-10 Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 757-3716

Ludington Area School District

Pre-K-12 Education, Student 
Support, Early Childhood 
Services Counseling lasd.net 809 E. Tinkham Ludington, MI 49431

Administration Superintendent Kyle Corlett kcorlett@lasd.net 809 E. Tinkham Ludington, MI 49431

Ludington High School 
Principal Dan Mesyar dmesyar@lasd.net 508 N Washington Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845-3880

OJ Middle School 
Principal Mike Hart mhart@lasd.net 706 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845-3880

Ludington Elementary 
Principal Katie Eisinger keisinger@lasd.net 5771 W. Bryant Rd. Ludington, MI 49431 231-845-3830

Advanced Placement/Dual Enrollment/H.S. Counseling/Scholarships High School Counselors

Laura Powers lpowers@lasd.net

508 N Washington Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845-3880Michael Leikert mjleikert@lasd.net

Counseling Services, Student Support Middle School Counselor

Steve Hull amarsh@lasd.net    
shull@lasd.net 706 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845-3880Amy Marsh

Counseling Services, Student Support
Foster Elementary 
Counselor Michell Kiessel mkiessel@lasd.net 507 E Foster St Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845-3820

Counseling Services, Student Support
Lakeview Elementary 
Counselor Jennifer Shaw jshaw@lasd.net 502 W Haight St Ludington, MI 49431 231-845-3840

Counseling Services, Student Support
Franklin Elementary 
Counselor Beth Gunsell bgunsell@lasd.net 721 Anderson St Ludington, MI 49431 231-845-3830

Oriole Work Based Learning Academy Coordinator Melanie Tomaski mtomaski@lasd.net 508 N Washington Ave Ludington, MI 49431

PM Early Childhood Center Administrator Sarah Cooper 1115 S Madison St Ludington, MI 49431 231-845-3850

Oriole Foundation President 809 E. Tinkham Ludington, MI 49431

Mason County Central Schools

Pre-K-12 Education Student 
Support, Children’s 
Educational Activities, Parent 
Education, Childcare 
Information, Early Childhood 
Services Mccschools.org 300 West Broadway Scottville, MI 49454

Administration Superintendent Jeff Mount jmount@mccschools.rog 300 West Broadway Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-3713

Principal High School Principal Jeff Tuka jtuka@mccschools.org 210 W. Broadway Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-4748

Principal Middle School Principal Robert Dennis rdennis@mccschools.org 310 W. Beryl Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-3724

http://www.westshore.edu/
wsesd.org
mailto:sjeruzal@wsesd.org
lasd.net
mailto:lpowers@lasd.net
Mccschools.org


Principal
Upper Elementary 
Principal Kevin Kimes kkimes@mccschools.org 505 West Maple Scottville, MI 49454 231-757- 5720

Principal
Lower Elementary 
Principal Chris Etchison cetchison@mccschools.org 201 West Maple Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-4810

Counselor/AP/Dual Enrollment/Scholarship High School Counselor Joan Vidak jvidak@mccschools.org 210 W. Broadway Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-4748

Counseling Services, Student Support
High School - Student 
Success Specialist John Chalko jchalko@mccschools.org 210 W. Broadway Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-4748

Counseling Services, Student Support
Middle School - Student 
Success Specialist Scott Scheffler sscheffler@mccschools.org 310 W. Beryl Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-3724

Counseling Services, Student Support
Uper Elementary - 
Student Success 
Specialist 

Lori Schneider lschneider@mccschools.org 505 West Maple Scottville, MI 49454 231-757- 5720

Counseling Services, Student Support

Lower Elmentary - 
Student Success 
Specialist Ann Grenier agrenier@mccschools.org 201 West Maple Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-4810

MCC - Victory Early Chidhood Center Center Director Angie Taylor ataylor@mccschools.org 4171 West Stiles Road Scottville, MI 49454 231-843-2410

Mason-Lake Adult Education, Employment Services, Financial Education, GED Staff Liz Stark lstark@mccschools.org 300 West Broadway Scottville, MI 49454 231-843-2563 x2024

Community Education, Homeless Student Services, Foster Youth Liason, Drivers Education Coordinator Denise Jones djones@mccschools.org 300 West Broadway Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-3471

Scottville Senior Center Kinship Care Services, Senior Citizen Services, Transportation, Insurance Assistance Director Bill Kerans
director@scottvilleseniorcent
er.com 140 S. Main St. Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-4705

MCC Senior Meals Director Mary Ann Nielson mnielsen@mccschools.org 310 W. Beryl Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-4831

MCC Foundation President Carla Mayer info@mccedfoundation.org 300 West Broadway Scottville, MI 49454 231-757-3713

Mason County Eastern Schools

Pre-K-12 Education, Student 
Support, Children’s 
Educational Activities, 
Childcare Information mceschools.com

Administration Superintendent Paul Shoup pshou@mceschools.com 18 Custer Road Custer, MI 49405 231.757.3733

Middle/High School 
Principal Mark Forner mforn@mceschools.com 18 Custer Road Custer, MI 49405

Counseling Services, Student Support, Dual Enrollment Shelly Rife srife@mceschools.com 18 Custer Road Custer, MI 49405

MCE Foundation Paul Shoup 18 Custer Road Custer, MI 49405

Gateway to Success Academy www.g2sacademy.net 526 N Scottville Rd Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 845-0922

Administration
K-12 Education, Student 
Support

Superintendent/Principa
l Melissa Zumbach mzumbach@g2sacademy.net 526 N Scottville Rd Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 845-0922

Work-Based Learning Erica Karmeisool 526 N Scottville Rd Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 845-0922

Virtual Learning Coach Phil Quinlan pquinlan@g2sacademy.net 526 N Scottville Rd Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 845-0922

Mason County District Library

Library, Information Literacy, 
Children’s Educational 
Activities, Test Proctoring

http://www.masoncounty.lib.
mi.us/ (231) 843-8465

Administration
Library, Information Literacy, 
Test Proctoring Director Eric Smith esmith@MCDLibrary.org 217 East Ludington Ave. Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8465

Children’s Programming

Library, Information Literacy, 
Children’s Educational 
Activities Children’s Services Emily Garland 217 East Ludington Ave. Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8465

Teen Programming

Library, Information Literacy, 
Children’s Educational 
Activities Teen Area Vacant 217 East Ludington Ave. Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8465

Mason County Promise & Mason College Access Network
Scholarships, Higher Education, 
Student Support

masoncountypromise.org 
masoncountycan.org 5300 W US 10 Ludington, MI 49431 231-239-8224

Director Jody Maloney Jodym@ludington.org 5300 W US 10 Ludington, MI 49431 231-845-0945

Community Foundation for Mason County
Scholarships, Community 
Project Funding mason-foundation.org/

P.O. Box 10, 5300 W US 
10 Ludington, MI 49431 231.845.0326

Executive Director Andrea Large alarge@cffmc.org 5300 W US 10 Ludington, MI 49431 231.845.0943

Kickstart to Career

College Savings Accounts for 
Children in Mason County, 
Financial Education Coordinator Julie VanDyke jvandyke@cffmc.org 5300 W US 10 Ludington, MI 49431 231.845.0943

Youth Advisory Council (YAC) Student Support and Advocacy Coordinators 5300 W US 10 Ludington, MI 49431 231.335.3356

Mason County United Way

Community Project Funding, 
Employment Services, Medical 
Insurance Assistance, Student 
Support, Early Childhood 
Services Masoncountyuw.org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Director Lynne Russell lynne@masoncountyuw.org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

211 Information and Referral www.mi211.org

Employee Resource Network (LERN) Employment Services Resource Coach  kristi@masoncountyuw.org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Family Wize Health Insurance 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Help Me Grow Early Childhood Services Coordinator
helpmegrow@masoncountyu
w.org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Mason County Family Link

Counseling, Psychological 
Services, Student Support, 
Referrals to Medical Services, 
Mental Health Services, 
Disability Services & 
Educational Services 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Clinician LASD Sara Brondige sara@masoncountyuw.org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Clinician MCC/MCE/G2S
marianne@masoncountyuw.
org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Coordinator LASD Becky Erickson becky@masoncountyuw.org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593
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Coordinator MCC/MCE JoEllen Healy joellen@masoncountyuw.org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Coordinator WSCC  Molly McCarthy Molly@masoncounty uw.org 920 E Tinkham Ave Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-8593

Clinician WSCC Erin Borgeson erin@masoncountyuw.org

Rotary—Strive Program

Youth Mentoring, Scholarships, 
Children's Educational 
Activities Dan Sleeman dansleeman@outlook.com 

Staircase Youth Services
Crisis Support, Counseling, 
Housing Assistance Executive Director Cindy Arneson cynla82155@yahoo.com 920 E. Tinkham ave. Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 843-3200

Mason County #10 Health Department
Medical Services, Food 
Assistance (WIC)

Oak Tree Academy
Pre-School Education, 
Childcare Services Program Director Carrie Quillan

oaktree_director@gildenwoo
ds.com 6498 W. Decker Road Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845-0220

FiveCap

Pre-School Education, 
Emergency Funds, Food 
Assistance, Housing Assistance, 
Childcare Services Executive Director Mark Trucks fivecap@fivecap.org 

302 N. Main Street, PO 
Box 37 Scottville, MI 49454 (231) 757-9669

Department of Health and Human Services

Medical Services, Health 
Insurance, Emergency Funds, 
Food Assistance, Housing 
Assistance, Childcare 
Assistance Executive Director Janeet Vyse VyseStaszakJ@michigan.gov 915 Diana Street Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845-7391

West MichiganCommunity Mental Health Mental Health Services Executive Director Lisa Williams lisah@wmcmhs.org 920 Diana Street Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845-6294

COVE

Domestic Abuse Support, 
Sexual Assault Services, Crisis 
Support, Housing Assistance Executive Director Tracy Davis tdavis@callcove.com Ludington, MI 49431

(231) 843-2541 ext. 
1123

Spectrum Health Medical Services NW RMC/President Drew Dostal
drew.
dostal@spectrumhealth.org One Atkinson Drive Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 845.2384

Fit Club
Children’s Educational 
Activities, Health Education

Sandcastle’s Children’s Museum
Children’s Educational 
Activities

MSU Extension /4-H
Children’s Educational 
Activities, Scholarships 4-H Program Director

Aaron Myers 
myersaa1@msu.edu

https://www.canr.msu.
edu/mason/4-h/ 3000 N. Stiles Rd. Scottville, MI 49454 231-845-3361

Scottville Optimist Club Community Project Funding

Red Cross Crisis Support

Goodwill
Employment Services, Low-
Cost Home Goods and Clothing

Salvation Army
Low-Cost Home Goods and 
Clothing

Habitat for Humanity
Housing and Low-Cost 
Furniture and Home Goods Executive Director Jamie Healy hfhmasoncounty@gmail.com 1916 West Hwy 10 - 31 Scottville, MI 49454 (231)  843-7888

Pennies from Heaven
Community Project Funding, 
Philanthropic Services Executive Director Monica Schuyler monica.schuyler 920 East Tinkham Ave. Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 480-4094

Lakeshore Food Club Food pantry Executive Direcotr O'Nealya Gronstal
ogronstal@lakeshorefoodclub
.org 920 East Tinkham Ave. Ludington, MI 49431 (231) 480-4334

Michigan Works Employment Services Executive Director Shelly Keene skeene@michworkswc.org 14330 Northland Drive |Big Rapids, MI 49307 (231) 60-0285

Randstad Employment Services

Manpower Employment Services

Ludington Area Center for the Arts
Children’s Educational 
Activities Executive Director Andy Skinner

director@ludingtonartscenter
.org

Area Churches
Crisis Support, Counseling 
Services, Food Pantry?

Other foundations

Mercy Health Medical Services

Employers with Tuition Assistance Programs

Whitehall Industries Tuition Reimbursement Reg. HR Manager Stephanie Frees Frees-Steph@uwh.uacj-group.com

Great Lakes Castings 50% Tuition Reimbursement HR Generalist Jessica Johnson jjohnson@greatlakescastings.com

House of Flavors Cont. Education Tuition Human Resources VP Tim Nieboer hftimn@houseofflavors.com

McDonald’s

Taco Bell

Pizza Hut

KFC

DTE Energy

FloraCraft

Banks/Lending & Financial Education Services

West Shore Bank Lending, 529 Accounts

Safe Harbor Credit Union Lending, Financial Education

LMTA Transportation
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